

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Junior League of Charlottesville, pr@jlcville.org

JUNIOR LEAGUE OF CHARLOTTESVILLE TO AWARD UP TO \$6,000 IN GRANTS THIS SPRING

Grant application period runs through March 26

Charlottesville, VA — The Junior League of Charlottesville's annual Spring Community Grants application is open. The application period runs through March 26, and 1-2 community grants of up to \$4,000 each will be awarded to fund time-limited projects aligned with the theme of Empowering Women Through Mentorship, the Junior League of Charlottesville's focus area.

Projects must impact women and girls in the Central Virginia area and ideally provide opportunities for continued partnership with Junior League members. Applications are due no later than March 26, 2021, at 5 p.m., and all past applicant and recipient organizations are welcome to submit an application.

For more information on the application process, please visit https://www.jlcville.org/community-grants/community-grants-application-process/ or contact communitygrant@jlcville.org with questions.

###

The Junior League of Charlottesville is an organization of women committed to promoting voluntarism, developing the potential of women, and improving the communities through effective action and leadership of trained volunteers. Its purpose is exclusively education and charitable.